JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
 Specification No. SA-1560S3-A0-1/17
 御中
製  品 仕 様 書
Product specifications
 製  品  名
Product Name
ＳＮＲコネクタ

  ６. 梱包・表示   (Packing and marking)
  ７. 梱包数量   (Packing Quantity)
  ８. 品番構成  (Product No. code)
  ９. 使用上の注意 (Attention for using)
JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
仕 様 書 Specifications SA-1560S3-A0-3/17
１.
適用範囲  (Scope)
この製品仕様書は「ＳＮＲコネクタ」の一般仕様及び性能について規定する。
 The present document concerns general specifications and performances of
"SNR connector".
＊和文と英文に何らかの齟齬があった場合、和文を優先する。
In case of any inconsistency between the Japanese version and the English
version, the Japanese version shall be in priority.
２.
製品名・製品番号  (Product name and number)
 製品名
Product Name
製品番号
Number
材料
Material
コンタクト
Contact
７２０４６２－２ＭＡＣ
リン青銅 スズメッキ材
リフローＳｎメッキ：０.８～２.０μm
Phosphor bronze, pre tin-plated
Reflow Sn 0.8～2.0μm
 ハウジング
Housing
ＳＮＲ２０□－□□ＨＧ
ＰＢＴ(UL94V-0)
PBT (UL94V-0)
 ウエハー
ポッティング型
Wafer,
Potting-type
ＳＮＲ２０□－□□ＷＰＢ-□
ベース：ＰＢＴ(UL94V-0) ＧＦ入り
角ピン：黄銅（スズメッキ材）
Base:  PBT (UL94V-0) with GF
Pin:   brass, Pre-tin plated
３.
形状・寸法・材料  (Geometry and materials)
 添付図面による。
Refer to attached drawings.
 図面番号
Drawing No.
製品名
Product name
改版
Revision
 ＪＣ－１１１７－３２
ＳＮＲコネクタ  ポッティング型 Ａ’ｓｓｙ
SNR connector, potting-type
０
ＪＣ－１１１７－３３
ＳＮＲハウジング（キーイング仕様）
SNR Housing(Keying type)
０
ＪＣ－１１１７－３４
ＳＮＲハウジング（キーイング仕様）
SNR Housing(Keying type)
０
ＪＣ－１１１７－１５
ＳＮＲウエハー ポッティング型（キーイング仕様）
SNR wafer, potting-type(Keying type)

ＪＣ－１１１７－１６
ＳＮＲウエハー ポッティング型（キーイング仕様）
SNR wafer, potting-type(Keying type)


JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
仕 様 書 Specifications SA-1560S3-A0-16/17
８. 品番構成  (Product No. code)
  8-1 ターミナル (Terminals)
７２０４６２－２ＭＡ Ｃ
紙巻き(Paper winding)
スズメッキ材 (Pre tin-plated)
シリーズＮo. (Series No.)
  8-2 ハウジング・ウエハー (Housing, Wafer)
ＳＮＲ２０ □－ □□ □□
製品種別（Product type)
 ＨＧ     ：ハウジング（Housing）
 ＷＰＢ  ：ウエハー ポッティング型
キーイングタイプＦ
（Wafer, Potting type, Keying type F）
ＷＰＢ－Ｐ：ウエハー ポッティング型
キーイングタイプＤ、Ｅ
       （Wafer, Potting type, Keying type D, E）
極数 (Poles)
  ０２： ２極 (02: 2 poles)
 ≀     ≀
 ０６： ６極（06: 6 poles）
キーイングタイプ（Keying type）
 Ｄ、Ｅ、Ｆ
シリーズＮo. (Series No.)
 ※ ハウジング、ウエハーの色については、キーイングタイプにより異なります。
Color is different according to the keying type.
 Ｄタイプ：白(White)   Ｅタイプ：灰(Gray)   Ｆタイプ：桃(Pink)
JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
仕 様 書 Specifications SA-1560S3-A0-17/17
９. 使用上の注意 (Attention for using)
 9-1 保管（Storage）
   製品の保管は、高温多湿となる場所や環境の変化が激しい場所を避けて保管して下さい。
Storage of a product should avoid and keep the place used as heat and high
humidity, and the place where an environmental change is sharp.
 9-2 電線の引き回し(Wiring an electric wire)
   各組立工程において電線の引き回し等を実施する場合、コネクタにテンションが加わら
ないよう配慮願います。
 When you set like each assembler and you carry out leading about of an electric
wire etc., please consider for a tension not to join a connector.
 9-3 コネクタの挿抜(Insertion, drawing out of a Contacts)
   コネクタの挿抜作業は、破損・変形の原因となるため電線を一括保持し、嵌合軸に対し
同軸線上で挿抜するよう配慮願います。
Since the insertion drawing out work of a connector causes breakage and
modification, please carry out package maintenance of the electric wire, and
consider it to mating axis to insertion drawing out mating axis.
 備考（Remarks）
  記載内容に影響を与える変更があった場合、事前に報告し、協議の上、
内容を変更します。仕様の性能、品質、環境などの 情報を提供します。
When the change that influences the content of the description, the performance,
the quality, and the environment of the specification is needed, it reports
beforehand. After it confers, the content change.
25 / 40 ページ
26 / 40 ページ
28 / 40 ページ